
RE
TE
ND
ER

THE MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC GROWTH  
AND JOB CREATION 

NEW SOCIAL HOUSING PROGRAMME (NSHP), HOPE 
INVITATION TO BID  

 Procurement of Building Construction Works at East Palms,  
4 East Avenue, Kingston 4  (Retender) 

 
Scope: 
The Ministry of Economic Growth  and Job (MEGJC) through the NSHP 
invites sealed bids from eligible and suitably qualified Contractors for the 
PROCUREMENT OF BUILDING CONSTRUCTION WORKS AT 
EAST PALMS, 4 EAST AVENUE, KINGSTON 4 (Retender). 
Scope of works:  
Further details on the specifications can be found in Section III of these 
Bidding Documents.  
 
Eligibility Requirements:  
(1) Copy of valid Tax Compliance Certificate (TCC) or Tax Compliance 

Letter (TCL) and  
(2) Proof of registration with the Public Procurement Commission (PPC) 

of Jamaica as a Public Sector Contractor in the category of Building 
Construction Works, Grade 2 minimum. 

 
Availability:  
A complete set of Bidding Documents in English were made available 
for download as of Monday, February 10, 2025 on the Government of 
Jamaica Electronic Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm. 
 
Submission Deadline: Bids must be submitted online via 
www.gojep.gov.jm no later than Friday, March 7, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. 
Jamaica time and bids must be valid for One Hundred and Eighty Days 
(180) calendar days after the date of bid submission. Late Bids will    
be rejected. Bids will be opened online on Friday, March 7, 2025 at    
2:15 p.m. Jamaica time.  
 
This is an online managed Tender, and tender documents and Supplier 
Bids will only be made available and accepted via the Government 
Electronic Procurement Portal at www.gojep.gov.jm.  
No offline (hard copies) bids will be accepted and there will be no phys-
ical tender box for drop-off of Bids. To participate in this tender opportu-
nity, Suppliers must first be registered and know how to use the Electronic 
Procurement System, www.gojep.gov.jm.  
Please register on the e-GP System by selecting the Register as a supplier 
link from the home page. For assistance and training, please contact the 
support desk at 876-932-5740.

NOTICE 
PLEASE CHECK  
THE MINISTRY’S  

WEBSITE  
FOR THE FULL  
DOCUMENTS 

 
 

G
O

VER
N

M
EN

T 
PU

B
LIC

  
PR

O
C

U
R

EM
EN

T

If you are interested in doing business w
ith the G

overnm
ent,   

you are invited to view
 tender notices for 

procurem
ent contracts on this page.

 

Jamaica Customs Agency 
 

Invitation for Bids 
JCA/2025/088

The Jamaica Customs Agency invites eligible and qualified bidders 
to submit sealed bids for the Procurement of Pest Control 
Services for Jamaica Customs Agency for the Period of  

Two (2) Years (2025-2027) 
 
Scope: Procurement of Pest Control Services for Jamaica Customs 
Agency for the period of Two (2) Years (2025-2027) 
 
PPC Category: Pesticides Control Services  
 
Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding (NCB) 
 
Eligibility Requirements: Copy of a valid Public Procurement 
Commission (PPC) Registration Certificate and copy of a valid Tax 
Compliance Certificate or Tax Compliance Letter clearly showing the 
expiration date.  
 
Availability of Tender Documents: Bidding documents will be avail-
able for download as of Tuesday, February 18, 2025 on the 
Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement website 
(www.gojep.gov.jm). 
 
Site Visits: 
•     Kingston locations – Wednesday, February 26, 2025 
•     Montego Bay – Thursday, February 27, 2025 
 
Deadline for Clarification:  Friday, March 7, 2025, at 12:00 noon. 
All Clarifications must be submitted through the Electronic 
Government Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm) website. 
 
Deadline for Bid Submission: Bid must be submitted online via 
www.gojep.gov.jm on Friday, March 14, 2025 at 2:00 p.m.  
Late Bids will be Automatically rejected by the System. 
 
Bid Opening: An online bid opening will take place on Friday, March 
14, 2025, at 2:15 p.m. An Online bid opening report will be sent to 
all bidders submitted a proposal.  
 
Contact Information: Director, Public Procurement

       projectprocurement@jca.gov.jm 
 
Address: Jamaica Customs Agency 

Myers Wharf, Newport East, Kingston 15 
Telephone: 876-922-5140-9 

 
This is an online Tender where tenders will only be made available and 
accepted via the Government Electronic Procurement Portal 
(www.gojep.gov.jm). No offline (hard copies) Bids will be accepted and 
there will be no physical tender box for drop-off of tender documents. 
To participate in this tender opportunity, Suppliers must first be registered 
on the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement System via the 
platform at www.gojep.gov.jm. To register, please select the “Register 
as a supplier” link from the system home page. 
For assistance regarding training, download of tender documents  
and upload of tender proposals please contact the Ministry of  
Finance, Office of Public Procurement Policy Customer Care Desk   
at 876-932-5220/876-932-5246/876-0932-5253 or via email at  
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

CESSPOOL SERVICES 
Industry Cove Housing Development, Hanover

Procuring Entity: National Housing Trust

Scope: The successful service provider will be required to 

provide the following services, three times per day at 

minimum five days per week, for a period of one year:

• extract and dispose of approximately 9,135 gallons 

of sewage per day from the temporary storage/ 

septic tanks to an approved National Water  

Commission (NWC) / National Environment &  

Planning Agency (NEPA) sewage treatment facility

• sanitize the storage tanks and wet-well at the  

temporary sewage treatment plant

• provide all tools, equipment and personnel to  

execute the services.

PPC Grade/Category: Cesspool Services  

Tender Security: N/A

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding

Contact Information: Manager, Procurement Unit

Address of Entity: 4 Park Boulevard, Kingston 5

Telephone Number(s): 876-929-6500 – 9, Ext. 7289/7280

Email Address: procurement@nht.gov.jm

Bid packages are available from the GOJ’s e-procurement (GoJEP) portal  

https://www.gojep.gov.jm as of Tuesday, February 18, 2025. Bids must 

be submitted online on or before 11:00 am on Wednesday, March 12, 2025. 

Bids will be opened online at https://www.gojep.gov.jm on the same day,  

immediately after bid submission deadline. Please visit the GoJEP portal and the 

NHT website (www.nht.gov.jm) for full details.

For assistance with registration on the GoJEP portal, please contact the Ministry 
of Finance and the Public Service Help Desk at: (876) 932-5220 or via email at 
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

For Bookings Email: 
jisadvertising@gmail.com  
procurement@jis.gov.jm

JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND 
ISO 14001:2015 CERTIFIED 

“Investing for Community Development” 
 

REQUEST FOR BID FOR 
 EVENT MANAGEMENT AND PRODUCTION UNDER THE 
MARKET DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT PROJECT (#73873) 

Loan No. 90170 
The Government of Jamaica has received a loan from the World 
Bank towards the cost of the SECOND RURAL ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE (REDI II) PROJECT.  The Jamaica 
Social Investment Fund (JSIF) intends to apply part of the 
proceeds of this loan to cover payments under the following 
contract: MARKETING DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT FOR EVENT 
AND PRODUCTION SERVICES. 
 
Scope: Procurement of Event and Production Services for 

the Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Mining's 
International Investment Forum 

Duration: 2 weeks  
Selection Method:  Non-Consultancy Services 
 
Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding (NCB) 
 
Eligibility:   •       A valid Tax Compliance Certificate (TCC) or  
                           Tax Compliance Letter (TCL) 
                   •       PPC Grade &/or Category: Event Planning 
                           (See http://www.ppc.gov.jm). 

Availability of Documents: Bidding document, etc. will be avail-
able for download as of February 19, 2025 on the Government of 
Jamaica Electronic Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm. 
 
Submission Date & Time: Bids must be submitted online via 
www.gojep.gov.jm on or before March 13, 2025 at 12:00 noon.  
Late Bids will be automatically rejected by the system. 
 
To participate in this opportunity, the bidder must first be registered 
on the Government’s Electronic Procurement System at  
www.gojep.gov.jm. 

For assistance with registration on the GOJEP portal, please 
contact the Ministry of Finance and the Public Service, Help Desk at 
876-932-5220 or via email at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm. 
 
For additional information about the GOJEP, please send email to 
mofprocure@mof.gov.jm. 
 
Contact              Actg. Procurement Manager 
Information:       Procurement Department 
                            Jamaica Social Investment Fund 
                            Ground Floor, The Dorchester 
                            11 Oxford Road (Entrance on Norwood Avenue) 
                            Kingston 5 


